

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Van Winkle

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 16, after "(v)", insert "(I)".
- 2 Page 4, line 18, strike "(I)" and substitute "(A)".
- 3 Page 4, line 19, strike "(II)" and substitute "(B)".
- 4 Page 4, line 21, strike "(III)" and substitute "(C)".
- 5 Page 4, after line 23 insert:
6 "(II) NOT LESS THAN FIFTY PERCENT OF ANY INCENTIVES AWARDED
7 OR MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DIVISION IN ANY ONE FISCAL YEAR PURSUANT
8 TO SUBSECTION (1)(v)(I) OF THIS SECTION MUST BE AWARDED OR MADE
9 AVAILABLE TO DEVELOPMENT THAT IS LOCATED WITHIN RURAL AREAS
10 WITHIN THE STATE."

** ** ** ** **